
3.948 THE LONDON GAZETTE, JULY 12, 1895.

NOTICE is hereby given • that a separate
building named Rock Chapel situate at

Farndon in the parish of Farndon in the county
of Chester in the district of Chester being a
building certified according to law as a place of
religious worship, was on the 5th day of July
1895, duly registered for solemnizing marriages
therein, pursuant to the Act of 6th and 7th Wm.
4, c. 85.—Witness my hand this 5th day of July
1895.

H. GRANT BAILEY Deputy Superintendent
Registrar.

N OTICE is hereby given that a separate
building named Ebenezer Baptist Chapel

situate at Ashby-road Coalville in the parish of
Coalville in the county of Leicester in the district
of Ashby-de-la-Zouch being a building certifie 1
according to law as a place of religious worship,
was on the 6th day of July 1895, duly registered
for solemnizing marriages therein, pursuant to
the Act of 6th and 7th Wm. 4, c. 85.—Witness
my hand this 6th day of July 1895.

GEORGE FARMER Superintendent Registrar.

Advertisement of Cancelling.

NOTICE is hereby given, that the Chief
Registrar of Friendly Societies has, pur-

suant to 38 and 39 Vic., c. 60, s. 12, by writing
under his hand, dated the 29th day of June 1895,
cancelled the Registry of the Milton Lodge 987
Order of Druids Society (Register No. 2673),
held at Three Cranes Rotherham in the county
of York at its request. The Society (subject to
the right of appeal giveu by the said Act) ceases
to enjoy the privileges of a registered Society, but
without prejudice to any liability incurred by the
Society, which may be enforced against it as if
such cancelling had not taken place.

E. W. BRABROOK, Chief Registrar.

The Ravenscliff Mining Company Limited. .
"VTOTICE is hereby given that a Meeti'ng of
JLl . the Debenture Holders of the Ravenscliff
Mining Company Limited will be held on Friday,
the 19th July instant, at the offices of the Com-
pany, Winchester House, Old Broad-street, Lon-
don, at half-past twelve o'clock in the afternoon.
—Winchester House E.G. 9th July 1895.

F. W. TURNER Secretary.

In the High Court of Justice.—Chancery Division.
Mr. Justice Stirling.

1895. N. 081.
In the Matter of the Companies Acts 1867 and

1877 and in the Matter of the National Rever-
sionary Investment Company Limited and
Reduced.

N OTICE is hereby given that a petition was
presented to the High Court of Justice

Chancery Division on the 27th day of June 1895
for confirming a Special Resolution for reducing
the capital of the above named Company from
£ 1,000,000 to £899,375 and is directed to be heard
before his Lordship Mr. Justice Stirling on Satur-
day the 27th day of July 1895. Any creditor or
shareholder of the Company desiring to oppose
the making of an Order for the reduction of the
capital of the said Company under the above
Acts should appear at the time of hearing by
himself or his Counsel for that purpose. A copy
of the said petition may be seen by any creditor
or shareholder at the office? of the Company or
of the undermentioned Solicitors and on payment
of the regulated charges for the same a copy will
be furnished by the undersigned Solicitors.—Dated
this 6th day of July 18:95.

H. F. CHURCH Chief Clerk.
ILIFFK HENLEY and SWEET 2 Bedford-

row London W.C. Solicitors for the said
Company.

BANK OF ENGLAND.

AN ACCOUNT, pursuant to the Act 7th and 8th Victoria, cap. 32, for the Week ending
on Wednesday, the 10th day of July, 1895.

ISSUE DEPARTMENT.
£

Notes issued ... 51,605,160

£51,605,160

Government Debt ...
Other Securities ...
Gold Coin and Bullion
Silver Bullion ...

£
11,015,100
5,784,900

34,805,160

£51,605,160

Dated the llth day of July, 1895.
H. G, Bowen, Chief Cashier.

Proprietors' Capital ... ...
Rest M. ... ... ...
Public Deposits (including Ex-

chequer, Savings Banks, Com-
missioners of National Debt, and
Dividend Accounts)

Other Deposits ... ...
Seven Day and other Bills ...

BANKING DEPARTMENT.
£

14,553,000
8,2'i 1,381

5,974,419
40,573,575

156,997

£64,519,372

Government Securities
Other Securities ...
Notes
Gold and Silver Coin

Dated the llth day of July, 18?5.

£
14,391,370
22,530,496
24,932,460

2,665,046

£64,519,372

. G. Bowen, Chief Cashier.


